PS300013
ECN 5465-MA 170802
OIL FIRED UPFLOW FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NO.
THV1M119A960SA
(BECKETT AFG)
HEATING CAPACITY    High Fire * Med Fire  Low Fire
HEAT INPUT RATE (BTUH) 156,250 140,000 119,000

tio
n
Oil Furnace Model Nomenclature
Example Model Numbers T H V 1 M 1 1 9 A 9 6 0 S A
T= Trane  T
H = Highboy  H
V = Vertical Front Flue   V
1= Single Stage    1
Cabinet Width: M=25”     M
Heating Output MBTUH (000’s) – factory shipped       1 1 9
Major Design Change         A
Voltage (9= 115 Volts)          9
Airflow: 60MBTUH = 5 Tons           6 0
S= Standard Efficiency             S
Minor Design Change              A
- SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA -
 3
OIL FIRED UPFLOW FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
BLOWER DATA:  THV1M119A960SA
BLOWER MODEL DD 12-11T
MOTOR H.P. 3/4 HP
MOTOR TYPE & NUMBER OF
SPEEDS PSC - 4
HIGH SPEED AIRFLOW (SCFM) @
0.5 IN. W.G. EXTERNAL STATIC
PRESSURE:
2069
Diameter x Width 11 x 11
BURNER DATA  BECKETT  “AFG” S - PLATE 3383 (2-3/4U) 31517 CERAMI C
AIR TUBE LENGTH (IN.) 4 ½”
BURNER HEAD TYPE: F6
FUEL TYPE: #2
NOZZLE RATING (GPH): 1.10 1.00 0.85
SPRAY ANGLE (DEG.): 80° 80° 80°
SPRAY PATTERN: HOLLOW (A) HOLLOW (A) HOLLOW (A)
OIL PUMP PRESSURE (PSIG): 120 PSI
COMBUSTION CHAMBER TYPE: REFRACTORY (SOFT FIBER)
CLEARANCES
 MINIMUM CLEARANCES TO COMUSTIBLE MATERIALS:
SIDES 0”
FRONT
(SERVICE ACCESS) 24”
REAR 0”
FLUE 8”
TOP PLENUM 1”
- SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA -
 4
OIL FIRED UPFLOW FURNACE SPECIFICATIONS
THV1M119A960SA
 ALTERATIONS REQ’D FOR A/C @ DESIGN EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE
COOLING UNIT
HTG Speed by Input
Low                Mid             High
Fire                Fire            Fire
Recommended CLG Speed
 36,000 Low ML MH Low
 42,000 Low ML MH Med Low
AS SHIPPED CLG. � 48,000 Low ML MH Med High
 60,000 Low ML MH High
Speed Tap\ Static Pressure
Furnace Airflow (CFM) vs. External Static pressure (in. WC.)
 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
 Low 1308 1300 1274 1265 1237 1169 1127
 ML 1583 1526 1515 1491 1458 1420 1371
 MH 1894 1874 1839 1804 1746 1683 1632
 High 2254 2228 2195 2181 2069 1995 1897
  Furnace Motor Current Draw (Amps/Watts) vs. Externa l Static pressure (in. WC.)